SI. No 27/2



TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

33AA 585134

l,Gurudas KarmakarProprietor of M/S Saikat Developer⊊, son of Late Basanta Karmakar aged 63 R/o West Apcar Garden, Near Kali Mandir, U C Danga, Asansol-713304Promoter of the proposed project, dohereby solemnly declare, undertake and state as under:

- That the Agreement for sale/Builder buyer agreement of our project BONDHU HARIDASI ALPANA BHABANis in accordance to Annexure A of the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021
- 2. That none of the terms and conditions of the Agreement to sale presented by us violate the provisions of Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 &West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.
 - Thatif any provision For Sale is in contravention with the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021 in that case provisions of Act & Rules shall prevail in those cases.
- That if any contradiction arises in future the deponent will be responsible for it. I sign and swear this declaration on this the 18th day of September 2023 at Asansol court.

Advocate
Sovemnly confirmed & sectared on before me on identification

[M No WB. 1500 f 2010

Deponent

1 8 SEP 2023